Donald "Mark" Waller

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1114
HB13-1214
HB13-1320
HB13-1325
HJR13-1022
SB13-007
SB13-042

Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses
Felony For Repeat DUI Offenders

Support For Meritorious Colorado Students
Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses
Request Federal Gov Input Amendment 64 Marijuana
Eliminate Repeal Of CCJJ

Foreign Asst Med Professor Renew Physician License

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1048
HB12-1095
HB12-1163
HB12-1350
SB12-117
SJR12-020
SJR12-032
SJR12-040

End CBI Instacheck Duty For Firearm Transfers
Verification Of Electronic Court Documents
Conditional & Provisional Peace Officer Status
In-state Status Dependents Armed Forces Members
Penalties For DUI Offenses

University of Colorado Achievements

Holocaust Awareness Week

Colo Bar Association and Veteran Trauma Court

2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB125-1005

Penalties For DUIs Involving Drugs

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1009
HB11-1064
HB11-1256
HB11-1261
HB11-1301
HB11-1302
HJR11-1004
SB11-186

Interstate Compact Parolee Residency
Parole Presumption Certain Drug Offender
Crimes Against An Unborn Child

DUI Per Se For Excess THC In Blood

Higher Ed Inst Efficiency

Business Training For Judges

Military Day 2011

Alternative Bond Program

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1016
HB10-1023
HB10-1089
HB10-1090

FPPA Retired Bd Member Term Extension
Employer Liability Negligent Hiring

No SVP In Return-to-custody Facilities
Jail Sentence Driving Under Restraint

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Adopted

Adopted

Adopted

Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Lost in Senate

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law



2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1215
HB10-1218
HB10-1239
HB10-1352
HB10-1411
SB10-063

SCR10-005

Use Of Cash Bonds To Satisfy Court Debts
Protection Order Registry Information
Defendant To Provide Notice Of Defenses
Controlled Substance Crime Changes

Natl Instant Crim Background Check Sys
Alternate Defense Contr Atty Immunity
Medical Marijuana Limitations

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1052
HB09-1157
HB09-1158
HB09-1270

Donation Bin Signs When Sold For Profit
Makes BZP A Schedule | Narcotic
Initiative Petition Withdrawal

Enrollment Options Private Home Schools

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely



