#### 2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1114	Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1214	Felony For Repeat DUI Offenders	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1320	Support For Meritorious Colorado Students	Signed into Law
HB13-1325	Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses	Signed into Law
HJR13-1022	Request Federal Gov Input Amendment 64 Marijuana	Deemed Lost
SB13-007	Eliminate Repeal Of CCJJ	Signed into Law
SB13-042	Foreign Asst Med Professor Renew Physician License	Signed into Law

#### 2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1048	End CBI Instacheck Duty For Firearm Transfers	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1095	Verification Of Electronic Court Documents	Signed into Law
HB12-1163	Conditional & Provisional Peace Officer Status	Signed into Law
HB12-1350	In-state Status Dependents Armed Forces Members	Signed into Law
SB12-117	Penalties For DUI Offenses	Deemed Lost
SJR12-020	University of Colorado Achievements	Adopted
SJR12-032	Holocaust Awareness Week	Adopted
SJR12-040	Colo Bar Association and Veteran Trauma Court	Adopted

Lost in Senate

## 2012 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB12S-1005 Penalties For DUIs Involving Drugs

## 2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1009	Interstate Compact Parolee Residency	Signed into Law
HB11-1064	Parole Presumption Certain Drug Offender	Signed into Law
HB11-1256	Crimes Against An Unborn Child	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1261	DUI Per Se For Excess THC In Blood	Lost in Senate
HB11-1301	Higher Ed Inst Efficiency	Signed into Law
HB11-1302	Business Training For Judges	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR11-1004	Military Day 2011	Adopted
SB11-186	Alternative Bond Program	Deemed Lost

#### **2010 Bills Sponsored**

FPPA Retired Bd Member Term Extension	Signed into Law
Employer Liability Negligent Hiring	Signed into Law
No SVP In Return-to-custody Facilities	Signed into Law
Jail Sentence Driving Under Restraint	Signed into Law
	Employer Liability Negligent Hiring No SVP In Return-to-custody Facilities

# 2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB10-1215	Use Of Cash Bonds To Satisfy Court Debts
HB10-1218	Protection Order Registry Information
HB10-1239	Defendant To Provide Notice Of Defenses
HB10-1352	Controlled Substance Crime Changes
HB10-1411	Natl Instant Crim Background Check Sys
SB10-063	Alternate Defense Contr Atty Immunity
SCR10-005	Medical Marijuana Limitations

Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely

## 2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1052	Donation Bin Signs When Sold For Profit	Signed into Law
HB09-1157	Makes BZP A Schedule I Narcotic	Signed into Law
HB09-1158	Initiative Petition Withdrawal	Postponed Indefinitely
HB09-1270	Enrollment Options Private Home Schools	Postponed Indefinitely